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FORM A

THE JANATHA CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED

FORM OF BALANCE SHEET

AUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF THE JANATHA CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED

BALANCE AS ON 31ST MARCH 2025

Capital and Liabilities Schedule | As on 31-03-2025 | As on 31-03-2024
Capital 1 32,90,30,950 32,99,57,200
Reserves and Surplus 2 50,74,28,432 72,02,07,986
Deposits 3 660,62,70,925 742,55,65,872
Borrowings 4 0 0
Other liabilities and provisions 5 1,06,14,57,203 74,36,68,842
TOTAL 8,50,41,87,510 921,93,99,901
Assets Schedule | As on 31-03-2025 | As on 31-03-2024
Cash and balance with Reserve Bank of India 6 14,80,00,494 26,22,24,017
Balance with banks and money at call and short notice 7 78,46,30,413 67,14,61,163
Investments 8 288,28,28,262 337,21,14,175
Advances 9 428,22,82,863 445,44,16,663
Fixed assets 10 1,71,76,774 1,95,41,770
Other Assets 11 38,92,68,704 43,96,42,113
TOTAL 850,41,87,510 921,93,99,901
Contingent Liabilities Bills for collections 12 21,627,606 22,942,741

Shri Marigowda C L Shri Aravind B Shri Vijaya Sarathy M S

President Vice President Director

Smt. Vinoda Shivaramaiah For Ycrj & Associates

CEO I/C Chartered Accountants

FRN: 006927S

CA. Ramesh U Angadi, Partner
Place: Bangalore Membership No.: 234143
Date: 26-06-2025 UDIN: 25234143BMITVI12292
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FORM B
THE JANATHA CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED
PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT PERIOD ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

SLNO Schedule| As on 31-03-2025 | As on 31-03-2024
I Income
Interest earned 13 78,59,94,014 87,66,43,213
Other income 14 8,22,89,619 1,52,09,938
TOTAL 86,82,83,633 89,18,53,151
1L Expenditure
Interest expended 15 44,46,94,797 52,42,18,155
Operating Expenses 16 15,74,75,209 15,38,66,821
Provisions and contingencies 17 9,06,33,422 13,59,95,940
TOTAL 69,28,03,428 81,40,80,916
II. | Profit/Loss
Net Profit for the year 17,54,80,205 7,717,72,235
Profit/loss(-) brought forward -8,34,00,264
TOTAL 17,54,80,205 -56,28,029
Drawdown from Reserves - 1,08,17,843
Reversal of the Provision from RF 2.0 - 1,08,25,750
Net profit after above adjustments and C/F Loss 17,54,80,205 1,60,15,564

Iv. Appropriations

Transfer to statutory reserves 6,06,46,442

Transfer to other reserves 7,53,33,763

Proposed dividend Subject to approval of RBI 3,95,00,000

TOTAL 17,54,80,205 1,60,15,564
Shri Marigowda C L Shri Aravind B Shri Vijaya Sarathy M S
President Vice President Director
Smt. Vinoda Shivaramaiah For Ycrj & Associates
CEO I/C Chartered Accountants

FRN: 006927S

CA. Ramesh U Angadi, Partner
Place: Bangalore Membership No.: 234143
Date: 26-06-2025 UDIN: 25234143BMITVI12292
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To

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT

The Members of
The Janatha Co-operative Bank Ltd
17th cross, 8th main, Malleswaram, Bengaluru-560055

Opinion

1.

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of The Janatha Co-operative
Bank Ltd (“the Bank’) which comprise the Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2025, the
Profit and Loss Account for the year ended on March 31, 2025 and a summary of
significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations

given to us, the aforesaid financial statements give a true and fair view in conformity

with the accounting principles generally accepted in India, of the financial position of

the Bank as at 31st March, 2025 and of its financial performance for the year then

ended in accordance with the Karnataka Co-Operative Societies Act 1959, Karnataka

State Co-Operative Rules, 1960 and Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and relevant

circulars issued by them from time to time:

a) in the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of the Bank’s affairs as at March 31,
2025 ; and

b) in the case of Profit and Loss Account, of the Profit for the year ended March
31,2025

Emphasis of matter: We draw your attention to the following matters in the notes to the
financial statements:

a. Withreference to “Sector-wise Advances and Gross NPAs” disclosed in the para 4
(b) of Schedule - 18 “Disclosure to Financial Statements”, the Bank has not
properly classified the Gross Non-Performing Assets (GNPA) under the
respective Sector in the absence of adequate information generated in the Core
Banking Software (CBS). Currently the Bank has allocated the GNPA on
proportionate basis to sectoral advances which is not correlating with internal
sectors.

b. With reference to note no.13 to other management notes in notes to accounts,
during the current year, in accordance with the Bank’s Board Approved
Compromise Settlement and Technical Write-off policies which were informed to
be framed in virtue of RBI Circular, bank has waived off interest, penal interest
and charges in certain NPA and decree accounts total amounting to Rs.2.67 crores
in 132 loan accounts.
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c. Withreference to Schedule no. 02 of the financial statement and Note No. 13 to the
significant accounting policies of the Bank, to comply with the RBI circular on
Prudential Treatment of Bad and Doubtful Debt Reserve by Co-operative Banks,
the Bank has transferred the balance in the BDDR account amounting to Rs.34.80
crores including the provision created out of the profit appropriation from earlier
years, amounting to Rs. 5.58 crore, to the provision for NPA provision (liability)
and netted of such amount from Gross NPA to arrive at Net NPA.

Our opinion is not modified in respect of above matters.
. Management’s responsibility for the financial statements

Management is responsible for the preparation of these financial statements that give a
true and fair view of the financial position, financial performance of the bank in
accordance with the accounting principles generally accepted in India, including the
Accounting Standards issued by ICAI, provisions of Banking Regulation Act, 1949,
Karnataka Co-Operative Societies Act 1959, Karnataka State Co-Operative
(Amendment) Act 2021, Karnataka State Co-Operative Rules 1960 and circulars,
rules and guidelines issued by them from time to time.

This responsibility also includes maintenance of adequate accounting records in
accordance with the provisions of the Acts for safeguarding the assets of the Bank and
for preventing and detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and application
of appropriate accounting policies; making judgments and estimates that are
reasonable and prudent; and design, implementation and maintenance of adequate
internal financial controls, that were operating effectively for ensuring the accuracy
and completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the preparation and
presentation of the financial statements that give a true and fair view and are free from
material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

In preparing the financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the
Bank’s ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters
related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless
management either intends to liquidate the Bank or to cease operations, or has no
realistic alternative but to do so.

The Board of Directors is also responsible for overseeing Bank’s Financial Reporting
progress.

. Auditor’s responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our
audit. We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by
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the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Those Standards require that we
comply with ethical requirements, plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable
assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts
and disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the
auditor’s judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of
the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk
assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the Bank’s preparation
and fair presentation of the financial statements in order to design audit procedures
that are appropriate in the circumstances. An audit also includes evaluating the
appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of the accounting
estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the
financial statements.

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to
provide a basis for our audit opinion.

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and
maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

» Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements,
whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to
those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a
basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting
from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve
collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of
internal control.

» Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness
of'accounting estimates and related disclosures made by management.

* Conclude on the appropriateness of management’s use of the going concern basis
of accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material
uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on
the Bank’s ability to continue as a going concern. If we conclude that a material
uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor’s report to the
related disclosures in the financial statements or, if such disclosures are
inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit
evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor’s report. However, future events or
conditions may cause the Bank to cease to continue as a going concern.

84




Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the financial statements,
including the disclosures, and whether the financial statements represent the
underlying transactions and events in a manner that achieves fair presentation. We
communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other
matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings,
including any significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during
our audit. We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we
have complied with relevant ethical requirements regarding independence, and to
communicate with them all relationships and other matters that may reasonably be
thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related safeguards.
From the matters communicated with those charged with governance, we
determine those matters that were of most significance in the audit of the financial
statements of the current period and are therefore the key audit matters. We
describe these matters in our auditor’s report unless law or regulation precludes
public disclosure about the matter or when, in extremely rare circumstances, we
determine that a matter should not be communicated in our report because the
adverse consequences of doing so would reasonably be expected to outweigh the
public interest benefits of such communication.

6. Other Matters

7.

1.

ii.

During the year under review, the Bank is under Supervisory Action Framework
(SAF) guidelines of RBI, vide its letter dated 29 June 2024, consequent to Net NPA
0f'6.60% as on 31st March 2023 in exercise of its powers conferred under Section
36(1) of the BR Act, 1949 (AACS). Accordingly, the bank is directed to curtail
sanctions/renewals of credit facilities to sector/segments having high proportion
of NPAs/Defaults. The guidelines are also including certain restrictions on giving
donations and declaration of dividends, investment in fixed assets and other
matters.

An enquiry was conducted under Section 64 of the Karnataka Co-operative
Societies Act, 1959, based on which an order under Section 68 of the Act was
issued to the Bank, directing it to rectify certain observations and submit
compliance. The Bank submitted its compliance/response accordingly. The
details of the order and the actions advised have been included in the Long Form
AuditReport (LFAR) attached to this report.

Report on other legal and regulatory requirements

The Balance Sheet and the Profit and Loss Account and disclosures to ‘notes to
accounts’ have been drawn up as per the latest ‘Master Direction on Financial
Statements - Presentation and Disclosures’ format prescribed vide directions of
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Reserve Bank of India (Financial Statements - Presentation and Disclosures)
Directions, 2021. (Refer circular no. RBI/DOR/2021-22/83DOR.ACC.REC.
No0.45/21.04.018/2021-22 dated 30.08.2021 updated on 01.04.2025) and are as per
Forms “A” and “B” respectively of the Third Schedule to the Banking Regulation Act,
1949 and provisions of the Karnataka co-operative societies act 1959 and Rules made
there under and directions issued by the Directorate of Co-operative Audit.

As required under various statues governing the audit of Urban Co-Operative Bank,
we report as under:

1. As required by Section 63(16) of The Karnataka Co-Operative Societies
(Amendment) Act, 2021, (including Amendments thereto) and RBI guidelines, we
report that:

(a) We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

(b) In our opinion, proper books of accounts have been kept by the cooperative
bank so far as appears from our examination of those books and proper returns
adequate for the purpose of our audit have been received from branches or
offices of the cooperative Bank.

(c) The transactions of the Bank which have come to our notice are within the
powers of the Bank;

(d) The cooperative Bank’s Balance sheet and Profit and Loss Account dealt with
by this report are in agreement with the books of account and returns.

(e) The accounting standards adopted by the Bank are consistent with those laid
down by accounting principles generally accepted in India so far as applicable
to Banks.

2. Asrequired by Reserve Bank of India vide their letter No.BLR.DOS.RSS. No. S-
701/07.02.051/2024-25 dated 31st July 2024, we give in “Annexure 1” a report
on the matters specified in the said letter to the extent applicable.

For YCRJ & Associates
Chartered Accountants

CA. Ramesh U. Angadi
Partner
M. No. 234143

Place: Bengaluru FRN: 006927S

Date: 26-06-2025 UDIN:25234143BMITVI2292
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ii.

1il.

1v.

‘Annexure — 1’ to the Independent Auditors’ Report of
The Janatha Co-operative Bank Limited.

a) The Bank has complied with the requirements under Section 24 of the Banking
Regulation Act, 1949 (As Applicable to Co-Operative Societies, [BR Act, 1949
(AACS]) and the notifications & circulars with regard to maintenance of Cash
Reserve Ratio (CRR) and Statutory Liquidity Ratio (SLR), on each day during
the reporting period.

b) The Bank has computed the Net Demand and Time Liabilities (NDTL) and
Statutory Liquidity Ratio (SLR) as per the requirements of the RBI Circular
DCBR.BPD(PCB).MC. N0.5/12.03.000/2015-16 dated 01 -07-2015, however,
on our test check, we observed certain inconsistencies in the values considered
for computation of NDTL, whereas the Bank has maintained required SLR even
after considering the revised values for NDTL as observed by us.

The Bank has computed accurately, the CRAR as per the requirements of RBI’s
Master Circular - Prudential Norms on Capital Adequacy — UCBs vide
DOR.CAP.REC2/09.18.201/2022-23.dated April 1,2022.

The Bank has followed the guidelines of RBI, referring to the notification No.
DOR.STR.REC.9/21.04.048/2024-25 dated April 02, 2024, read with other
circulars Issued from time to time, with regard to the ‘Income Recognition, Asset
Classification, Provisioning and Other Related Matters applicable to UCBs’.

The Bank has reconciled the balances on its investments and the valuations are
being carried out based as per the requirements of RBI vide Circular
DOR.MRG.REC.01 / 00-00-011-2023-24 dated April 01, 2023 on Classification,
Valuation and Operation of Investment Portfolio of Primary (Urban) Co-Operative
Bank Directions, 2023 and other related instructions.

a) The Bank has not exceeded the ceiling limit of 15% of its Tier I capital while
lending loans to single borrower as per its policy. Further, as reported to us the
lending to group of borrowers has not exceeded the limit of 25% of its Tier I
Capital as prescribed by RBI vide its Circular No. DOR (PCB),
BPD.CirNo.10/13.05.000/2019-20 on ‘Limits on exposure to single and group
borrowers/parties and large exposures and Revision in the target for priority
sector lending— UCBs’ dated 13-03-2020.

b) The Bank is covered under the reporting requirement with Central Repository
of Information on Large Credits (CRILIC) as per the circular Circular DOR
(PCB). BPD.Cir.No0.7/13.05.000/2019-20 dated December 27, 2019 and
Do0S.OSMOS.N0.4633/33.05.018/2019-20 dated January 16, 2020 as updated
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Vi.

Vii.

Viil.

iX.

xi.

from time to time. It has submitted the quarterly reports for the period under
review.

The Bank has implemented the system based classification of advances as per
Circular No. DOR (PCB). BPD. Cir. No.1/13.05.001/2020-21 dated 12th August
2020 on ‘System-based asset classification’ from January 2025 whereas, till
December 2024 the same was not implemented. However, from January 2025
onward the Bank has implemented the System based classification of NPA
Accounts.

The Bank has complied with the instructions on ‘COVID-19 regulatory package’
vide reference to Circular RB1/2019-20/186 DOR.No.BP.BC.47/21.04.048/2019-
20 dated 27th March 2020 DOR.NO. BP. BC 71/21.04.048/2019-20 dated May 23,
2020; and DOR.NO.BP. BC/3/21.04.048/2020-21 dated August 6, 2020 and other
instructions as issued from time to time with regard to rescheduling of payments
during the respective period.

The Bank has followed the instructions of RBI as per Circular No.
DOR.CRE.REC.N0.27/07.10.002/2023-24 issued on ‘Master Directions on
Management of Advances’ dated July 25,2023 (updated from time to time) with
regard to calculation of interest rates.

The Bank has followed the guidelines issued by Deposit Insurance and Credit
Guarantee Corporation (DICGC) in computation of assessable deposits and
premium thereon based on the Circular No. DICGC.IOD.No.4413 /
05.60.999/2017-18 dated June 02 2017. and CO.DICG.IOD.No.S1563/05.60.999 /
2022-23 dated November 28, 2022 (as updated from time to time).

The Bank has classified the loans under priority sector as per the eligibility criteria
as per Circular No. DCBR.BPD (PCB).Cir No.18/07.09.002/2023-24 dated June
2023 read with DCBR.BPD (PCB).Cir No. 07/09.09.002/2017-18 dated May 10,
2018, DOR (PCB).BPD.Cir.No10/13.05.000/2019-20 dated March 13,2020 and in
Chapter III of Master Directions or Priority Section Lending — Targets and
Classification FIDD.CO.Plan.BC.5/04.09.01/2020-21 dated September 04, 2020
(and other instructions/updations issued from time to time). However, on
verification of controls implemented in Core Banking Software (CBS), the system
is not configured to classify the advances under priority/non-priority sector based
on the monitory ceiling limits fixed in the circulars. Currently the classification is
done manually and on our test check, such manual classification is found to be in
order.

The Bank has not extended any credit facility eligible for interest subvention
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scheme under RBI Circular No. DOR (PCB). BPD.Cir
No0.3/13.05.001/2020-21 dated 07.10.2020 (and other instructions/updations
issued from time to time) to MSME borrowers.

The General Ledgers maintained by the Bank are reconciled and there is no
requirement for creation of any provision that may have impact of Financial
Statements.

According to the information and explanations given to us and based on the records
of the Bank examined by us, there are contingent liabilities to the extent of Rs.2.16
Crores comprising of unclaimed DEAF with RBI of Rs. 2.01 crores and Income Tax
liability of Rs. 0.15 crores (refer schedule no 12 of the Financials statement), which
have not been brought into books which may develop into an outside liability.

The Bank has maintained the adequate reconciliation and break up in case of the
long pending outstanding items stated in the “Other Assets” of the Financial
Statement.

During our review, and based on the records made available to us, we have not
observed any transaction suspected to be a fraudulent activity. Neither we have
been informed about any such instances by the Bank and its Management.

The Bank was subjected to Statutory Inspection by RBI during the year under audit.
(Refer Note No. 18(4)(e)) However, during their inspection no cases of the
divergence of Advances have been observed and hence no additional provision was
made by the bank.

The matters reported under the emphasis of matters paragraph and in the other paras
to this report are also observed in the previous Statutory Audit Report and are
pending to be addressed by the Bank.

Based on the Information provided, as per the Comprehensive Cyber Security
Framework for Primary (Urban) Cooperative Banks (UCBs)— A Graded Approach,
DoS.CO/CSITE/BC.4083/31.01.052/2019-20 dated December 19, 2019, the Bank
has complied requirement under the Cyber Security framework. IS audit has been
conducted during the reporting period as required under RBI Circular No.
DCBR.BPD.PCB.CirNo.03/09.18.300/2017-18 dated: 16/08/2017 (as updated
from time to time). However, report for the audit conducted was not issued until
during our Audit period.

Bank has disclosed its policy on recognition of Non-Banking Assets (NBA) and
recognition of interest income in such cases in Note No. 12 to the significant
accounting policies of the Bank. The Non-Banking Assets is recognised at a total
value equivalent to the principal and interest due from the borrower on the date of
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conversion of advance into NBA and treated the accrued interest in such account as
interest income. The carrying value of such NBA is tested for impairment in the
value, if any at the end of each year based on the valuation report provided by the
empanelled valuer of the Bank and diminution in carrying value, if any in
comparison with market value of the NBA is provided for in the financial
statements. As informed to us, in one of the cases converted into NBA, a claim made
by the tenant of the property is pending before the court. The carrying value of such
NBAisRs.37.85 lakhasat 31-03-2025.

Based on the information provided by the bank, the bank has followed the
bucketing of Assets and liabilities of the UCB in its ALM statement as per UBD.
PCB. Cir. No12/12.05.001/2008-09 dated September 17, 2008.

Based on the information provided by the Bank, the Bank has assessed the Net
worth properly as per the RBI circular DOR.CAP.REC. No0.86/09.18.201/2022-23
dated December 1, 2022 (as updated from time to time).

With reference to the clause 77 of Master Direction — Reserve Bank of India
‘Transfer of Loan Exposures’ Directions, 2021 dated September 24,2023, Bank has
not transferred any Loan exposure during the year under audit. Hence, reporting on
the same is not applicable.

Based on the information provided by the bank, the Bank has made Housing finance
exposure and Real estate exposure of the bank is in terms of RBI Circular
DOR.CRE.REC. No0.9/07.10.002/2023-24 dated April 11, 2023 (as updated from
time to time).

Based on the information provided by the bank, the Bank is under Supervisory
Action Framework (SAF) guidelines of RBI, vide its letter dated 29 June 2024,
consequent to that, the bank should not offer interest rate on deposits
(Fresh/Renewal) more than those offered by State Bank of India hence, the Bank
has not made payment of interest on deposits as per the Master Direction
DBR.Dir.No0.84/13.03.00/2015-16 issued on March 03, 2016 and updated as on
September 16, 2022. (as updated from time to time).

For YCRIJ & Associates
Chartered Accountants

CA. Ramesh U. Angadi
Partner
M. No. 234143

Place: Bengaluru FRN: 006927S

Date:

26-06-2025 UDIN:25234143BMITVI2292
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INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO

DETAILS OF GOVERNMENT SECURITIES —HTM Category as on 31.03.2025

SINo Date of Category Particulars of Purchase Face Value Actual Premium Book value Market price | Market value as Depreciation ROI DATE OF
purchase Securities rate Premium Paid 31.03.25 on 31.03.25 / MATURITY
paid amortised Appreciation

1 07-01-2004 HTM 6.01% GOI 2028 100.10 4,00,00,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,00,00,000.00 98.81 3,95,25,440.00 -4,74,560.00 | 6.01% 25-03-2028
2 28-01-2004 HTM 6.01% GOI 2028 99.75 3,00,00,000.00 - 2,99,25,000.00 98.81 2,96,44,080.00 -2,80,920.00 | 6.01% 25-03-2028
3 31-03-2004 HTM 6.01% GOI 2028 100.80 5,00,00,000.00 4,00,000.00 4,00,000.00 5,00,00,000.00 98.81 4,94,06,800.00 -5,93,200.00 6.01% 25-03-2028
4 05-04-2004 HTM 6.01% GOI 2028 101.92 5,00,00,000.00 9,60,000.00 7,68,000.00 5,00,96,000.00 98.81 4,94,06,800.00 -6,89,200.00 6.01% 25-03-2028
5 07-04-2004 HTM 6.01% GOI 2028 102.00 2,00,00,000.00 4,00,000.00 3,20,005.00 2,00,21,330.00 98.81 1,97,62,720.00 -2,58,610.00 | 6.01% 25-03-2028
6 07-10-2020 HTM 7.08% KASDL 2034 100.41 5,00,00,000.00 2,02,500.00 33,750.00 5,01,36,687.00 100.86 5,04,27,650.00 2,90,963.00 | 7.08% 07-10-2034
7 10-01-2017 HTM 7.59% GOI 2029 106.36 5,00,00,000.00 31,80,000.00 18,55,000.00 5,07,95,000.00 103.86 5,19,29,450.00 11,34,450.00 7.59% 20-03-2029
8 16-01-2017 HTM 7.59% GOI 2029 106.61 5,00,00,000.00 33,05,000.00 19,27,919.00 5,08,34,061.00 103.86 5,19,29,450.00 10,95,389.00 7.59% 20-03-2029
9 25-01-2017 HTM 7.61% GOI 2030 107.28 5,00,00,000.00 36,40,000.00 19,60,000.00 5,11,66,667.00 104.64 5,23,20,800.00 11,54,133.00 7.61% 09-05-2030
10 03-06-2020 HTM 6.58% KASDL 2030 10023 2,49,40,000.00 56,115.00 2,38,47,752.62 98.80 2,46,40,620.24 7,92,867.62 6.58% 03-06-2030
11 19-08-2020 HTM 6.50% KASDL 2030 100.06 1,02,00,000.00 5,610.00 96,97,344.00 98.33 1,00,29,792.60 3,32,448.60 6.50% 19-08-2030
12 23-09-2020 HTM 6'7830“:; sot 100.15 2,90,90,000.00 42,180.50 2,77,95,436.82 99.08 2,88,23,564.69 10,28,127.87 6.78% 23-09-2032
13 14-10-2020 HTM 6.75% KASDL 2033 100.20 4,31,50,000.00 84,142.50 4,09,20,223.75 99.17 4,27,90,776.25 18,70,552.50 6.75% 14-10-2033
14 21-10-2020 HTM 6.87% AP SDL 2035 100.25 4,68,40,000.00 1,14,758.00 4,44,30,831.44 99.50 4,66,05,800.00 21,74,968.56 6.87% 21-10-2035
15 28-10-2020 HTM 6.55% AP SDL 2033 100.07 5,00,00,000.00 32,500.00 4,66,83,000.00 97.88 4,89,41,100.00 22,58,100.00 6.55% 28-10-2033
16 05-11-2020 HTM 6.50% KASDL 2030 100.55 5,00,00,000.00 2,75,000.00 4,75,36,000.00 98.33 4,91,65,650.00 16,29,650.00 6.50% 19-08-2030
17 18-11-2020 HTM 6.70% KASDL 2030 10134 5,00,00,000.00 6,70,000.00 4,80,77,300.00 99.21 4,96,07,150.00 15,29,850.00 6.70% 23-09-2030
18 18-11-2020 HTM 6.72% KASDL 2033 100.18 5,00,00,000.00 87,500.00 4,72,81,700.00 98.96 4,94,80,300.00 21,98,600.00 6.72% 18-11-2033
19 09-12-2020 HTM 6.68% APSDL 2035 100.01 4,79,20,000.00 4,792.00 4,47,00,638.56 98.07 4,69,95,479.44 22,94,840.88 | 6.68% 09-09-2035
20 09-12-2020 HTM 6.54% KASDL 2030 100.11 3,46,60,000.00 38,126.00 3,29,79,336.60 98.44 3,41,18,125.56 11,38,788.96 | 6.54% 09-12-2030
21 24-12-2020 HTM 6.75% KASDL 2035 101.30 5,00,00,000.00 6,50,000.00 4,69,41,750.00 98.61 4,93,03,200.00 23,61,450.00 | 6.75% 04-11-2035
22 13-01-2021 HTM 6.61% UPSDL 2031 100.15 1,47,00,000.00 22,050.00 1,40,32,752.30 98.58 1,44,91,862.70 4,59,110.40 6.61% 13-01-2031
23 28-01-2021 HTM 6.64% UPSDL 2031 100.30 5,00,00,000.00 1,50,000.00 4,78,09,150.00 98.72 4,93,59,500.00 15,50,350.00 6.64% 27-01-2031
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24 24-02-2021 HTM 7.20% UP SDL 2031 100.26 5,00,00,000.00 1,27,500.00 28,334.00 5,00,70,832.00 101.38 5,06,91,400.00 6,20,568.00 7.20% 24-02-2031
25 03-03-2021 HTM 7.19% UP SDL 2031 100.15 4,55,00,000.00 65,975.00 14,662.00 4,55,36,651.00 101.34 4,61,10,428.00 5,73,777.00 7.19% 03-03-2031
26 31-03-2021 HTM 6.82% KL SDL 2032 100.01 5,00,00,000.00 2,500.00 4,79,11,000.00 99.35 4,96,75,300.00 17,64,300.00 6.82% 31-03-2032
27 17-05-2021 HTM 6.64% GOI 2035 100.16 5,00,00,000.00 77,500.00 4,76,72,050.00 100.00 5,00,02,000.00 23,29,950.00 6.64% 16-06-2035
28 28-05-2021 HTM 6.64% GOI 2035 100.46 5,00,00,000.00 2,27,500.00 4,76,72,050.00 100.00 5,00,02,000.00 23,29,950.00 6.64% 16-06-2035
29 16-06-2021 HTM 6.64% GOI 2035 100.03 5,00,00,000.00 12,500.00 4,76,72,050.00 100.00 5,00,02,000.00 23,29,950.00 6.64% 16-06-2035
30 17-06-2021 HTM 6.64% GOI 2035 00.85 5,00,00,000.00 4,76,72,050.00 100.00 5,00,02,000.00 23,29,950.00 6.64% 16-06-2035
31 24-03-2021 HTM 6.84% GJSDL 2031 100.06 2,39,00,000.00 13,145.00 2,30,58,289.00 99.67 2,38,20,556.40 7,62,267.40 6.84% 24-03-2031
6.82% MH SDL
32 05-05-2021 HTM 2032 100.20 5,00,00,000.00 97,500.00 4,79,74,100.00 99.34 4,96,67,750.00 16,93,650.00 6.82% 05-05-2032
6.83% MH SDL
33 16-06-2021 HTM 2032 100.17 2,53,50,000.00 41,827.50 2,43,33,211.50 99.51 2,52,26,089.20 8,92,877.70 6.83% 16-06-2032
TOTAL-HTM 1,38,62,50,000.00 1,50,26,221.50 73,47,670.00 1,34,52,80,244.59 1,38,39,05,635.08 3,86,25,390.49
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DETAILS OF GOVERNMENT SECURITIES —AFS Category as on 31.03.2025

S| Date of Categor Particulars of Purchase rate Face Value | Actual Premium Book value Market Market value as | Depreciation ROI DATE OF
No | purchase y securities premium paid paid Price as on on 31.03.24 / MATURITY
amotised 31.03.24 Appreciation
1 22-07-2020 AFS 6.33% TN SDL 2030 100.06 15210000.00 9126.00 14312594.79 97.57 14840427.42 527832.63 6.33% | 22-07-2030
2 05-08-2020 AFS 6.33% TN SDL 2030 99.695 34880000.00 32822045.12 97.57 34032485.76 1210440.64 6.33% 22-07-2030
3 05-02-2021 AFS 6.22% GOI 2035 97.09 50000000.00 45957500.00 97.09 48543250.00 2585750.00 6.22% 16-03-2035
4 10-02-2021 AFS 6.53% TNSDL 2031 98.005 50000000.00 47490200.00 98.21 49106250.00 1616050.00 6.53% 06-01-2031
5 15-02-2021 AFS 6.22% GOI 2035 97.05 50000000.00 45957500.00 97.09 48543250.00 2585750.00 6.22% 16-03-2035
6 23-08-2016 AFS 7.59% GOI 2026 102.94 50000000.00 1470000 51470000.00 100.82 50409600.00 -1060400.00 7.59% 11-01-2026
7 16-09-2016 AFS 7.59% GOI 2029 103.66 50000000.00 1830000 51830000.00 103.86 51929450.00 99450.00 7.59% 20-03-2029
8 28-09-2016 AFS 7.59% GOI 2029 104.99 50000000.00 2495000 52495000.00 103.86 51929450.00 -565550.00 7.59% 20-03-2029
9 10-10-2016 AFS 7.59% GOI 2029 105.24 50000000.00 2620000 52620000.00 103.86 51929450.00 -690550.00 7.59% 20-03-2029
10 27-10-2016 AFS 7.59% GOI 2029 104.81 50000000.00 2405000 52405000.00 103.86 51929450.00 -475550.00 7.59% 20-03-2029
11 21-11-2016 AFS 7.59% GOI 2029 107.21 50000000.00 3605000 53605000.00 103.86 51929450.00 -1675550.00 7.59% 20-03-2029
12 28-11-2016 AFS 7.59% GOI 2026 109.34 50000000.00 4670000 54670000.00 100.82 50409600.00 -4260400.00 7.59% 11-01-2026
13 08-12-2016 AFS 7.59% GOI 2026 108.76 50000000.00 4380000 54380000.00 100.82 50409600.00 -3970400.00 7.59% 11-01-2026
14 22-02-2017 AFS 7.61% GOI 2030 102.81 50000000.00 1405000 51405000.00 104.64 52320800.00 915800.00 7.61% 09-05-2030
15 03-09-2018 AFS 8.42% AP SDL 2029 99.77 50000000.00 49885000.00 105.94 52968500.00 3083500.00 8.42% 08-08-2029
16 03-02-2021 AFS 6.88% UPSDL 2031 100.615 56320000.00 346368.00 56666368.00 99.85 56237265.92 -429102.08 6.88% 03-02-2031
17 22-09-2021 AFS 6.86% KL SDL 2035 100.015 50000000.00 7500.00 50007500.00 99.43 49715750.00 -291750.00 6.86% 22-09-2035
18 22-09-2021 AFS 6.86% RJ SDL 2036 100.005 50000000.00 2500.00 50002500.00 99.25 49624500.00 -378000.00 6.86% 22-09-2036
19 22-09-2021 AFS 6.85% MP SDL 2031 100.515 42200000.00 217330.00 42417330.00 99.70 42071543.20 -345786.80 6.85% 15-09-2031
20 27-09-2021 AFS 7.00% TS SDL 2036 101.05 50000000.00 525000.00 50525000.00 100.34 50169250.00 -355750.00 7.00% 08-09-2036
21 15-12-2021 AFS 6.89% KA SDL 2033 100.10 50000000.00 50000.00 50050000.00 100.05 50025150.00 -24850.00 6.89% 15-12-2033
22. 31-12-2021 AFS 7.12% KA SDL 2034 100.13 50000000.00 65000.00 50065000.00 101.20 50602050.00 537050.00 7.12% 29-12-2034
28-04-2022 AFS 7.48% PN SDL 2042 100.50 9680000.00 248400.00 9728400.00 104.72 10137186.40 408786.40 7.48% 27-04-2042
TOTAL-AFS 1058290000.00 26351224.00 00.00 | 1070766937.91 1069813708.70 -953229.21
Grand Total 2444540000.00 41377445.50 | 7347670.00 | 2416047182.50 2453719343.78 | 37672161.28
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30400-800-33600-900-39000-
SURESHC G MANAGER 17/02/1966 02/06/1995 1050-45300-1200-51300 41100 B.Sc.
VINODA SHIVARAMAIAH | MANAGER 05/06/1970 | 05/06/1995 - DO- 41100 B.Com
MUNIRAJU J MANAGER 20/07/1968 | 02/06/1995 - DO- 41100 BA
VENKATESH M E MANAGER 04/07/1969 | 05/06/1995 - DO- 41100 BA
SHIVANNA C C MANAGER 01/12/1968 | 05/06/1995 -DO- 41100 MA B.Ed.
SATHYAVATHIP M MANAGER 06/03/1969 | 02/06/1995 - DO- 41100 B.Com
SURESHD N MANAGER 01/05/1967 | 02/06/1995 - DO- 41100 B.Com
28100-700-28800-800-33600-
RECOVERY 900-39000-1050-45300-1200-
SRIDHAR A OFFICER 02/01/1966 | 22/06/1995 50100 41100 SSLC
SOWBHAGYA TR ACCOUNTANT | 15/06/1973 [ 01/02/1998 - DO- 41100 BA
USHARANIB G ACCOUNTANT | 07/08/1972 | 02/02/1998 - DO- 41100 B.Com
MURTHY ACCOUNTANT | 28/05/1967 | 02/02/1998 - DO- 41100 B.Com
THIMMEGOWDA S D ACCOUNTANT | 15/09/1972 | 04/02/1998 - DO- 41100 B.Sc.
DHARANENDRA KUMAR B ACCOUNTANT | 20/05/1971 | 04/02/1998 - DO- 41100 B.Sc.
NANDA KUMAR K ACCOUNTANT | 15/11/1974 | 04/02/1998 - DO- 41100 B.Sc.
AMARAVATHI
PRASANNA KUMAR ACCOUNTANT | 04/07/1975 | 04/02/1998 - DO- 41100 B.Com
GAYATHRIR ACCOUNTANT | 08/08/1971 | 04/02/1998 - DO- 41100 BA
KUMAR T H ACCOUNTANT | 04/06/1968 | 04/02/1998 - DO- 41100 B.Com
NANJUNDASWAMY M N | ACCOUNTANT | 10/11/1975 | 01/02/1999 - DO- 35400 B.Com
ASHADEVIC G ACCOUNTANT | 01/10/1978 | 01/11/2005 - DO- 32800 B.Com.
KANTHARAJU K FDC 20/02/1967 | 01/02/1999 - DO- 32000 SSLC
MOHAN H R FDC 22/06/1977 | 01/02/1999 - DO- 32000 SSLC
KUMAR S P FDC 20/07/1970 | 01/02/1999 - DO- 32000 SSLC
HANUMANTHAIAH R FDC 20/06/1984 | 18/07/2007 - DO- 30400 BA
RAMANNA K N FDC 07/05/1971 | 18/07/2007 - DO- 30400 BA
KAVITHAE FDC 05/05/1982 | 18/07/2007 - DO- 30400 MA
MAMATHA M N FDC 23/09/1981 | 18/07/2007 - DO- 30400 B.Com
USHA G FDC 08/05/1977 | 18/07/2007 -DO- 28800 BA
GEETHAR FDC 28/03/1980 | 18/07/2007 - DO- 30400 B.Com
VANID FDC 10/04/1982 | 18/07/2007 -DO- 30400 BBM
CHIDANANDA T FDC 20/06/1975 | 18/07/2007 - DO- 30400 BA
NANDAKUMAR B FDC 20/02/1984 | 18/07/2007 -DO- 28100 BA
GIRISH G FDC 10/11/1981 | 18/07/2007 -DO- 28100 BA
VIJAYALAKSHMIB N FDC 01/06/1985 | 18/07/2007 - DO- 28100 BA
PADMALATHAM FDC 24/01/1978 | 18/07/2007 -DO- 28100 BA
KRISHNA C SDC 09/07/1979 | 18/07/2007 - DO- 26000 BA
KIRAN D SDC 10/07/1985 | 18/07/2007 -DO- 26000 BA
SUNIL KUMAR P M SDC 10/04/1988 | 18/07/2007 - DO- 26000 BA
RAMALINGE GOWDA K C | SDC 20/07/1973 | 18/07/2007 - DO- 24000 SSLC
BHANU PRAKASH
NAYAK B SDC 28/07/1978 | 13/08/2010 - DO- 24000 B.com
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